                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the Diode（Tj= 25℃unless otherwise specified）：
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static
Diode  Forward Voltage VF
IF= 100A
Tj= 25°C,
Tj= 125°C
Tj= 150°C
2.00
2.05
2.05
2.60
V
Switching Characteristic, Inductive Load
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Turn-on Delay Time td(on)
VCC= 600V,
IC=100A,
VGE= -5V~15
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Electrical Characteristics of the DIODE
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Dynamic , at Tj= 25℃
Reverse Recovery Current Irr
IF=100A, VR=600V,
di/dt= -590A/μs
- 26 -
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   7
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Ic= 100A
Vcc = 600V
Vge = -5/15V
Rg= 10ohm
Tj= 150℃
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
i:          1       2       3        4
ri[K/W]  0.0117  0.0308   0.0570   0.0722
τ i[s]    0.1100  0.0156   0.00135  0.000151
i:          1       2       3         1
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                DGQ100N120CTL2A
S-M565D                                                                           www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 10-Feb-24                                   10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. This publication is made by
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. , our companyc864(is)ET
Q
q
0.000008869 Q
q
serve0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 490.66 734.14 Tm
0 g
0 G
[( )] 1(m)-3(pa)5(n)3(y)] TJ
ET0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 493.9 734.14 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(m)34
 1 8ET
Q
q
0.000008869 th69 0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 131.42 717.82 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(452 1(m)-3(pa)5(n)3(y)] TJ
ET0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 493.9 734.14 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(m)55
 1 8ET
Q
q
0.000008869 rig88690 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 274.61 734.14 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(4td)3J
ET
Q
q
0.000008869 0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 91.344 717.82 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(484
BT
ET
Q
q
0.00000886
0.000008869to 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 493.9 734.14 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(m)-27(
ET
Q
q
0.000008869 0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 91.344 717.82 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(499)3J
ET
Q
q
0.000008869 .000008869k.000 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 527.74 734.14 Tm
0 g
0 G
 -0.9 TJ
ET
Q
q
0.000008869 0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 91.344 717.82 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(532)3J
ET
Q
q
0.000008869 0 595.2 842.04 )>> BDC q
0.000038869 0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 33.96 717.82 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(Yang)5(z)] 6a)5(n)3(y)] TJ
ET
ha886869 ge8860 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 490.66 734.14 Tm
0 g
0 G
[()] 624(z)] 6a)5(n)3(y)] TJ
ET0 595.2 842.04 re
W* n
BT
/F16 12 Tf
1 0 0 1 91.344 717.82 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(td)228(z)] 6any
TJ
85(z)] 6anypr Tc[(2)] 6any